Charter Township of Flint

Genesee County, MI

is seeking proposals for:

Emergency Back-Up Generators

At the Charter Township of Flint Administration Offices and Charter Township of Flint Fire Station #1

In accordance with the specifications of the RFP, sealed proposals will be received in the Clerk's Office until 10 AM Eastern Time, Monday, May 8, 2023. Late proposals will not be considered.

Sealed proposals shall be plainly marked "Charter Township of Flint RFP No. 2023-1 Emergency Back-up Generators"

Proposals can be mailed to:

Manya Triplett
Charter Township of Flint – Clerk's Office
1490 S Dye Rd.
Flint, MI 48532

Bid Packets and additional information will be provided during a MANDATORY WALK-THROUGH ON TUESDAY, APRIL 25, 2023 AT 10 A.M. INTERESTED BIDDERS MUST MEET AT FIRE STATION #1 AT 10 a.m. YOU WILL THEN WALK TO THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF FLINT ADMINISTRATION OFFICES FOR A WALK-THROUGH AT THAT LOCATION. YOUR BID WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS YOU ATTEND THE MANDATORY WALK-THROUGH.

Hand delivered proposals or those not delivered by the USPS must be delivered to the Clerk's Office at 1490 S Dye Rd., Flint, MI 48532

Proposals shall be prepared at the bidder's expense and become a Township record and, therefore, a public record. The services upon which proposals are submitted shall equal or exceed the specifications outlined in the RFP.

The lowest responsible and best proposal shall be accepted; provided, however, that the township, acting through its duly authorized representatives, shall have the right to reject any and all proposals and waive any informality or irregularity contained in said proposal.

The above referenced project is a federally funded activity authorized under the Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Fund (SLFRF), 31 CFR Part 35, as amended. All successful bidders must comply with federal labor standards, including the Davis-Bacon Act and the Copeland Anti-Kickback Legislation; federal equal opportunity requirements. Minority/Women/Handicapped business owned enterprises (MBE/WBE/HBE) and Section 3 business concerns seeking bid opportunities under this Project Notice are encouraged to respond.

Dated this 11th day of April, 2023.

By: Tracey Tucker

Economic Enhancement Director